PRAVEEN PRAKASH, IAS Joint Secretary & Mission Director (SBM) GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT



प्रवीण प्रकाश, आई.ए.एस. संयुक्त सचिव एवं मिशन निदेशक (एस.बी.एम.) भारत सरकार शहरी विकास मंत्रालय

स्वच्छ भारत एक कदम खच्छता की ओर

D.O. No. 15/12/2016-SBM-1

Date: 25th January, 2017

Sub: Swachh Survekhan-2017 – Extension of cut-off date for Swachhata App under 'Citizens Feedback'

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

As you are aware, Swachh Survekshan-2017 assessments are underway across the 500 cities in a phased manner. A component of the survey is citizens feedback, collected through the call centre, helpline or the Swachh Survekshan website. Another component of the survey measures the download volume and usage of the Swachhata App, which has been set up for registering and resolving complaints regarding cleanliness in the city.

2. In this regard, you are requested to note that the Swachhata App component assessment has been extended from 3rd January to 12th February 2017. You are requested to capitalize on the extension and improve both download volumes and resolution rate, in order to boost your city's overall score in the assessment.

3. Additionally, the collection of citizens feedback will also be accepted till 12th February 2017, and all the options for providing feedback will be available to citizens till that date i.e. the call centre at 1969, the helpline at 1800 111 969, and the online feedback form at http://swachh-survekshan.in/.

I look forward to your cooperation in making the Swachh Survekshan a success.

With regards,

Yours sincerely, (Praveen rakash)

To: Municipal Commissioners, 500 cities Mission Directors, All States/UTs

Copy to: Addl Mission Director (SBM) Secretary General, Quality Council of India PPS to Secy (UD) DS (SBM – II & III) CPHEEO Section